## AGENCY OF EDUCATION Barre, Vermont

**TEAM:** School Finance

**ITEM:** Will the State Board of Education acknowledge that the Central Vermont High

School Initiative in Plainfield, VT, has changed its name to The Initiative: A

Vermont Waldorf High School?

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

That the State Board of Education acknowledges that Central Vermont High School Initiative in Plainfield, VT, has changed its name to The Initiative: A Vermont Waldorf High School.

Approval is subject to the condition that this school immediately report to the Agency of Education whenever any changes occur in enrollment, programs, policies, facilities, financial capacity, staffing, or administration, during the approval process.

**STATUTORY AUTHORITY:** Title 16 V.S.A., Section 166 (b)

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

- 1. The mission and vision of this school are inspired by Rudolf Steiner's articulation of the development of the human being and the ways in which education can be a positive support to a person's unfolding through a Waldorf education. The school serves students in grades 9-12.
- 2. The school was granted initial independent school approval on June 25, 2015, through June 30, 2017.
- 3. The school notified the Agency of Education the end of August that it was changing its name from Central Vermont High School Initiative to The Initiative: A Vermont's Waldorf High School.

**COST IMPLICATIONS**: none

## **STAFF AVAILABLE:**

Cassandra Ryan, Finance Analyst 479-8545